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1 | believe that Willamette demonstrates a Agree 82% 84% 85%  89%  64%| 88% 90% 89% 20%| 70% 85% -6% -4% 69% -6% -5%
commitment to the success of all students Disagree 14% 13% 12% M%  23%| 9% 8% 7% 60%  21%| 12% 5%| 5% -49% 2% 5%
No Opinion 4% 2% 3% 14%| 3% 2% 4% 20% 9%| 4% 0% -1% -20% 4% 0%
2 | believe that Willamette values gender equity Agree 84% 88% 85%  67%  67%| 84% 85% 85% 20%  76%| 84% 3% 0% 47% 9% 0%
(i.e., people receive equal treatment regardless of Disagree 1% 8% 10%  33%  22%| 11% 12% 9%  40%  17%| 11% 4% 2% 7% 5% -1%
gender) No Opinion 5% 4% 5% 11%| 5% 3% 7% 40% 7%| 5% 1% -1% -40% 4% 0%
3 I believe that Willamette responds to sexual Agree 63%  63% 72%  67%  44%| 65%  64% 69% 60%| 64% 1% 3% 67% -17% 1%
harassment in a serious manner Disagree 18% 21% 12% 26%| 20% 23% 12% 80%  25%| 19% 3% 0% -80% 1% -2%
No Opinion 18% 17% 16% 33%  30%| 15% 13%  19% 20%  15%| 17% 4% -3% 13%  16% 3%
4 | know where to find information at Willamette Agree 76% 80% 76%  63%  63%| 65% 66% 67% 20%  49%| 71% 14% 9% 43%  14% 12%
about healthy relationships Disagree 17% 15% 18%  38%  18%| 28% 28% 25% 40%  39%| 22%  -13% -6% -3%  -20% -11%
No Opinion 7% 5% 6% 19%| 8% 6% 9% 40%  13%| 7% 1% -3%  -40% 7% 1%
5 | know where to find information at Willamette Agree 72% 73% 77%  75%  58%| 61% 60% 67% 47%| 67% 13% 10% 75% 1% 12%
about violence prevention Disagree 21%, 22% 18%  25%  25%| 32% = 35% 24%  80% 44%| 27% -13% -6% -55% -19% -11%
No Opinion 6% 5% 4% 18%| 7% 6% 8% 20% 9%| 7% 0% -4% -20% 8% 0%
6 | believe reducing sexual harassment, including  Agree 95% 98% 95%  89%  81%| 96% 99%  94% 40%  89%| 95% 1% 0% 49% 9% -2%
sexual violence, is a community wide Disagree 3% 1% 4% M%  10%| 2% 1% 3% 40% 5% 3% 0% 1% -29% 4% 1%
responsibility No Opinion 2% 1% 1% 10%| 2% 0% 3% 20% 5%| 2% 1% 2% -20% 4% 1%
7 I have received sexual assault and harassment No 22%  22% 19%  13%  29%| 45% 43%  47% 20%  57%| 33% -21% -28% 8% -29% -23%
prevention and response education from my CM  Yes 78% 78% 81%  88% 71%| 55%  57% 53% 80% 43%| 67%  21% 28% 8% 29% 23%
or through other campus resources
8 |l feel physically safe as | walk around the Disagree 5% 5% 2% 1% 11%| 1% 2% 0%  20% 3% 3% 3% 2% -9% 8% 3%
Willamette campus during the day Agree 95% 95% 98% 89%  89%| 99% 98% 100% 80%  97%| 97% 3% 2% 9% -8% -3%
9 | feel physically safe as | walk around the Disagree 34% 49% 1%  22%  28%| 17% 24% 4% 40%  17%| 26% 25% 8% -18% 12% 17%
Willamette campus during the night Agree 66% 51% 89%  78%  72%| 83% 76% 96% 60%  83%| 74% -25% -8% 18%  -12% -17%
10 || feel like | can contact Campus Safety if Ineed  Disagree 28% 30% 22% M%  37%| 17% 19% 10% 60%  28%| 22% 12% 12%  -49% 9% 11%
assistance Agree 72% 70% 78% 89%  63%| 83% 81% 90% 40%  72%| 78%  -12% -12% 49% 9% -11%
11 Someone making unwelcome sexual comments, No 65%  54% 85% /5%  65%| 60% 48% 81%  40%  64%| 63% 6% 3% 35% 1% 5%
jokes, or gestures to or about you Yes 35% 46% 15%  25%  35%| 40% 52% 19% 60%  36%| 37% 6% -3% -35%  -1% -5%
12 Someone making derogatory comments about  |No 88%  88% 90% 67% 84%| 87% 88% 89%  60%  84%| 88% 0% 1% 7% 0% 0%
your sexual orientation Yes 12% 12% 10% 33%  16%| 13% 12% 1% 40%  16%| 12%. 0% -1% -7% 0% 0%
13 Someone flashing or exposing themselves to you No 95%  95% 94% 100%  92%| 93% 93% 93%  80%  91%| 94% 2% 2%  20% 1% 2%
Yes 5% 5% 6% 8%| 7% 7% 7% 20% 9%| 6% 2% 2% -20% 1% -2%
14 Being sexually touched without your consent. No 89%  86% 94% 100%  84%| 88% 84% 95%  60%  92%| 89% 2% 1%  40% 8% 0%
Yes 11% 14% 6% 16%| 12% 16% 5% 40% 8%| 1% 2% 1% -40% 8% 0%
15 Stalking (e.g., unwanted attention or contact) No 92% 89% 96% 100%  92%| 89% 87% 93% 80%  92%| 91% 2% 3% 20% 1% 2%
Yes 8% 1% 4% 8%| 11% 13% 7% 20% 8%| 9% 2% -3% -20% 1% -2%
16 Cyberbulling No 93% 93% 93% 78%  89% NA 93% NA
Yes 7% 7% 7% 22% 1% 7%
17 Attempted sexual penetration (vaginal, anal, oral) No 94% 93% 97% 100%  93%| 94% 92% 99% 60%  97%| 94% 2% -2% 40% 4% 0%
without your consent Yes 6% 7% 3% 7%| 6% 8% 1%  40% 3% 6% 2% 2% -40% 4% 0%
18 Sexual penetration (vaginal, anal, oral) without No 96% 94% 98% 100%  95%| 96% 95% 98% 60%  98%| 96% 0% 0% 40% 3% 0%
your consent Yes 4% 6% 2% 5%| 4% 5% 2% 40% 2%| 4% 0% 0% -40% 3% 0%
19 | am likely to intervene if | hear someone make a  Disagree 31% 26% 38%  33% 35%| 38% 30% 51% 40%  42%| 34% -4% -13% 7% 7% 7%
sexual joke about another person Agree 69%  74% 62%  67%  65%| 62%  70% 49%  60%  58%| 66% 4% 13% 7% 7% 7%
20 || think the average Willamette student would Disagree 46%  49% 38%  75%  57%| 62% 62% 60%  80%  65%| 54%  -14% -22% 5% 9% -16%
intervene if someone is telling a sexual joke about Agree 54%  51% 62%  25% 43%| 38% 38% 40%  20%  35%| 46% 14% 22% 5% 9% 16%
another person.
21 | am likely to intervene if | hear someone make a  Disagree 16% 1M% 21%  22%  27%| 19% 12% 29%  40%  25%| 17% 1% 8% -18% 2% -3%
joke about sexual violence or rape Agree 84%  89% 79% 78% 73%| 81%  88% 71%  60%  75%| 83% 1% 8% 18% 2% 3%
22 || think the average Willamette student would Disagree 21% 19% 16%  63%  44%| 35% 36% 30% 60%  44%| 28%  -17% -15% 3% -14%
intervene when someone is telling a joke about  Agree 79% 81% 84%  38%  56%| 65% 64% 70% 40%  56%| 72% 17% 15% -3% 14%
sexual violence or rape.
23 | am likely to intervene if | see someone trying to  Disagree 6% 5% 5%| 22% 8%| 6% 4% 7% 40% 6%| 6% 1% -2% -18% 2% 0%
take advantage of an intoxicated person. Agree 94% 95% 95%  78%  92%| 94% 96% 93% 60%  94%| 94% 1% 2% 18% 2% 0%
24 If | were intoxicated, | would want someone to Disagree 5% 1% 6% 1% 15%| 4% 1% 7% 20% 7% 4% 0% -1% -9% 8% 1%
intervene on my behalf if someone else was trying Agree 95%  99% 94%  89%  85%| 96% 99% 93%  80%  93%| 96% 0% 1% 9%  -8% 1%
to take advantage of me.
25 This can't be considered sexual assault because  Disgree 88% 93% 87% 78%  70%| 91% 93% 90% 80%  88%| 90% 0% -3% 2%  -18% -3%
they were both drinking alcohol Agree 5% 3% 8% 5%| 5% 5% 6% 20% 3%| 5% 2% 2% -20% 2% 0%
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2015 2013 Avg 2015-2013
Gender 15 male | Male | Trans- 13 | Female | Male | Trans- Avg | Female | Male | Trans-
M i s
Responses 1,137]  621] 371 136] 1,123 655 367| 96| 1,130 -34| 40|
No Opinion 7% 5% 5% 22% 24%| 4% 2% 4% 9%| 5% 2% 1% 22% 16% 4%
26 |Sarah and Joe are both partially responsible for  Disgree 61%  67% 53%  67%  51%| 54% 57% 49%  40%  52%| 57% 10% 4%  27% 0% 7%
what happened. Agree 29% 25% 39% 24%| 38% 36% 41% 60%  36%| 34% -11% 2%  -60% -12% -9%
No Opinion 10% 8% 8%  33% 24%| 8% 6% 10% 12%| 9% 1% 2%  33% 12% 2%
27 |Sarah might be saying that Joe forced her to have Disgree 59%  69% 46%  44%  A5%| 52% 63% 38%  40%  39%| 56% 7% 9% 4% 6% 6%
sex because she agreed to have sex but later Agree 20%  14% 30% 23%| 29%  24% 38%  60% 27%| 24% -10% -8% -60%  -4% -9%
regretted it. No Opinion 21% 17% 24% 56%  32%| 19% 14%  24% 34%| 20% 3% -1% 56% 1% 2%
28 |Joe might have sexually assaulted Sarah Disgree 33% 36% 30% 11%  27%| 32% 32% 31%  20%  33%| 32% 4% -2% 9% 6% 1%
unintentionally. Agree 55% 53% 61% 33%  50%| 59% 60% 58% 80%  53%| 57% T% 2% -47% -3% -4%
No Opinion 12% 1M1% 9% 56%  23%| 9% 8% 10% 14%| 1% 3% 1% 56% 9% 3%
29 Joe might assume that Sarah agreed to have sex Disgree 28%  28% 29%  33%  24%| 24% 23% 24%  40%  28%| 26% 5% 5% 7% 3% 4%
because she didn't say 'no’ verbally. Agree 58% 61% 60%  22% 43%| 67% 69% 65%  60%  55%| 62% -8% -6% -38% -12% -9%
No Opinion 14% 12% 12% 44%  32%| 10% 8% 11% 17%| 12% 4% 1% 44%  15% 5%
30 |Confidential counseling in Bishop Yes, would utilize 73% 76% 74% 63%  54%| 73% 76% 71% 40%  67%| 73% 1% 3% 23%  -13% 1%
Yes, would not utilize 22% 20% 21% 13%  34%| 19% 18% 19% 40%  19%| 20% 1% 1% -28% 15% 3%
No 6% 4% 6% 25% 12%| 8% 6% 10% 20%  15%| 7% 2% -4% 5% 2% -2%
31 Confidential counseling at Chaplains Office Yes, would utilize 48% 49% 51% 13%  43%| 34% 32% 40% 40%  29%| 42% 17% 10% -28%  14% 14%
Yes, would not utilize 39% 41% 37% 50%  38%| 31% 32%  29% 20%  38%| 35% 9% 7% 30% 0% 8%
No 12%  10% 13%  38% 19%| 34%  36% 30%  40%  33%| 23% -26% -18% 3% -14% -22%
32 |Confidential medical care at Bishop Yes, would utilize 76% 81% 76% 75%  55%| 78% 81% 78% 60%  63%| 77% 0% -1% 15% 8% -2%
Yes, would not utilize 17% 13% 17% 13%  33%| 14% 12% 14% 20%  21%| 15% 1% 3% 8%  12% 3%
No 7% 6% 7% 13%  12%| 8% 7% 9% 20%  17%| 8% 1% 2% -8% -4%  -1%
33 Confidential medical care at Salem Hospital by a  Yes, would utilize 66% 72% 62% 50%  52%| 61% 63% 58% 40%  56%| 63% 9% 4% 10% 4% 5%
Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Yes, would not utilize 13% 9% 15% 25%  24%| 10% 7% 14% 20% 13%| 11% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3%
No 21% 19% 23% 25%  24%| 29% 30% 28% 40%  31%| 25% -11% -5% -15% 7% -8%
34 |Reporting via online WU bias incident form Yes, would utilize 53% 55% 51% 50%  47%| 40% 40% 39% 60%  A8%| 47% 15% 12% -10% 1% 12%
Yes, would not utilize 20% 18% 21% 25%  28%| 15% 14% 17% 20%  13%| 17% 3% 4% 5%  15% 5%
No 27% 28% 28% 25%  25%| 45% 46% 44% 20%  40%| 36% -18% -16% 5% -15% -17%
35 Sexual Assault Response Allies (SARA) Yes, would utilize 70% 75% 67% 75%  55%| 63% 68% 53% 60%  63%| 66% 7% 13% 15% -8% 7%
Yes, would not utilize 21%  20% 22%  13%  29%| 22%  21% 25% = 20% 21%| 22% -1% -3% -8% 8% -1%
No 9% 6% 11% 13%  16%| 15% 12%  22% 20%  17%| 12% -6% -11% -8% 0% -7%
36 |CMs trained in crisis response Yes, would utilize 49% 48% 54% 38% 42%| 41% 40% 43% 40% 35%| 45% 8% 11% -3% 6% 9%
Yes, would not utilize 33%  35% 29%  38%  36%| 31%  35% 26%  20%  25%| 32% 0% 3% 18% 1% 2%
No 18% 17% 17% 25% 22%| 28% 25% 30% 40%  40%| 23%. 9% -13%  -15% -17% -11%
37 No Contact Orders Yes, would utilize 43% 44% 41% 50%  42%| 41% 44%  40% 60%  32%| 42% 0% 1% -10% 10% 1%
Yes, would not utilize 14% 1% 17% 22%| 12% 10% 16% 11%| 13% 1% 1% 12% 2%
No 43% 45% 42% 50%  36%| 47% 46% 44% 40%  57%| 45% 1% 2% 10%  -21% -3%
38 Salem Police Yes, would utilize 67% 72% 64% 63%  50%| 73% 72%  79% 40%  58%| 70%. 0% -15% 23% -8% -6%
Yes, would not utilize 27% 23% 30%  13%  36%| 22%  23% 17%  40%  29%| 24% 0% 14% -28% 7% 5%
No 6% 5% 6% 25% 14%| 5% 5% 4% 20%  13%| 6% 0% 2% 5% 1% 1%
39 Campus Safety Yes, would utilize 61% 63% 65% 63%  43%| 70% 72%  72% 40%  48%| 65% -10% -8% 23% -5%  -9%
Yes, would not utilize 33%  35% 29%  13%  40%| 25%  24% 23%  40% 40%| 29% 10% 7% -28% 1% 8%
No 6% 3% 6% 25%  17%| 5% 3% 5% 20%  13%| 5% 0% 1% 5% 4% 1%
40 |Reporting to campus conduct office Yes, would utilize 48%  49% 50%  38% A1%| 48%  48% 52%  20% 33%| 48% 0% -2%  18% 8% 0%
Yes, would not utilize 22%  20% 23%  13%  28%| 18% 17% 20%  40%  17%| 20% 3% 3% -28% 12% 4%
No 30% 31% 27% 50%  31%| 34% 35% 28% 40%  50%| 32% -4% 2% 0% -19% -4%
41 Requesting a housing change Yes, would utilize 62% 65% 60%  63%  51%| 61% 63% 60% 20%  56%| 61% 1% 1% 43% 5% 0%
Yes, would not utilize 20% 18% 21% 25%| 17% 15% 21%  60%  10%| 18% 3% 0% -60% 15% 3%
No 19% 18% 19% 38%  24%| 22% 21%  19% 20%  33%| 20% -4% 1% 18% -10% -3%
42 Requesting a class change Yes, would utilize 57% 61% 55%  50%  47%| 56% 57% 57% 20%  46%| 57% 4% -2% 30% 1% 1%
Yes, would not utilize 21%  18% 25% 27%| 20% 19% 20%  60%  19%| 20% 1% 5% -60% 8% 2%
No 21% 21% 20% 50%  26%| 24% 24%  22% 20%  35%| 23% -3% -3% 30% -10% -3%
43 Mid-Valley Women's Crisis Center Yes, would utilize 42% 50% 29% 40%| 57% 67% 38% 60%  60%| 49% -17% -9% -60% -20% -15%
(Now Center for Hope and Safety) Yes, would not utilize 23% 16% 32% 57%  26%| 23% 18% 32% 20%  17%| 23% 2% -1% 37%  10% 0%
No 36% 34% 39% 43%  33%| 20% 15% 30% 20%  23%| 28% 19% 10% 23%  10% 15%
44 "Not Alone" resource cards in campus restrooms  Yes, would utilize 61% 68% 54% 50%  49% NA 61% NA
Yes, would not utilize 23% 18% 28%  38%  30% 23%
No 16% 13% 18% 13%  21% 16%
45 | Online sexual misconduct reporting form Yes, would utilize 49% 53% 45% 50%| 41% NA 49% NA
Yes, would not utilize 19% 15% 23%  25%  28% 19%
No 32% 32% 32% 25%|  31%) 32%
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